

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. PIL Petition No. 16996/2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek & Another

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Toshar Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manish Sharma Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

18/05/2023

Service of notice on some of the respondents is still awaited.

At this stage, learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is allowed to serve 'Dasti' notice on unserved Respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7 on payment of requisite P.F. and copies within two weeks.

Notices are made returnable within four weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ