

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. PIL Petition No. 16996/2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek & Another

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Pradeep Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manish Sharma Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Aditya Singh Advocate on behalf of Major R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General. Mr. Udit Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Maharshi Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/09/2023

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply to writ petition.

Rejoinder be filed by the petitioners in further two weeks.

List this matter on 17.10.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J