

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 16996/2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek S/o Shri Bihari Lal Purohit & Another

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate for Major R.P. Singh, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/10/2023

Reply may be filed in three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in further two weeks.

List this case on 30.11.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J