

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16996/2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek S/o Shri Bihari Lal Purohit and Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Bhandari on behalf of Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG through VC assisted by Manoj Choudhary Ms. Pratyushi Mehta on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

01/03/2024

Heard on application for impleadment.

Taking into consideration subsequent events relating to formation of new districts, the application is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

List after three weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ