

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16996/2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek S/o Shri Bihari Lal Purohit And Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Naman Gurjar and Mr. Ankit Kumar Sharma for Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah,AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma,AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file the amended cause title.

List the matter after one week.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ