

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16996/2022
URN: CW / 34203U / 2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek S/o Shri Bihari Lal Purohit

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Poonam Kumawat for Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma and Ms. Rashmi Kaushik Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that arguing counsel is unwell.

List this case after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

DIKSHA MISHRA/19