

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16996/2022
CNR: RJHC020913432022 | URN: CW / 34203U / 2022

Mahavir Prasad Pareek S/o Shri Bihari Lal Purohit
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG assisted by Mr. Hardik Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

07/08/2026

List the matter before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Inderjeet Singh), is not a member.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J